

Spl. ST 03(11)2025
Special POCSO Case No. 33/2025
(J.O.Code-WB00920)

Order No. 15

Dated: 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of DC (CSW1).

Accused is absent by petition filing 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Sri Swapan Maity files hazira for the State along with hazira of DC.

Witness release without examination.

Ld regular PO is Busy with SIR duty.

Fix 18.06.2026 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of DC (CSW1).

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.